TECHNOLOGY STATUS EVALUATION REPORT
Endoscopic ultrasound probes
To promote the appropriate use of new or emerging
endoscopic technologies and those technologies that
have an impact on endoscopic practice, the ASGE Technol-
ogy Committee presents relevant information to practicing
physicians in the form of technology reviews. Evidence-
based methodology is employed wherein a MEDLINE liter-

pancreatic rest, leiomyoma),6,7 varices,8 and large gastric
folds.9 Intraductal wire-guided ultrasound probes are
useful for identification of small stones and sludge.10-12
Less established applications that have been described
include inflammatory bowel disease,13 achalasia,14
TABLE 1. Ultrasound probe features and costs
Maker Probe model no. Working length Probe diameter Frequencies Cost (US $)
Fujinon PL 1726- (12, 15, 20),
1926- (12, 15, 20) and
2226-(12, 15, 20)
1700, 1900, and 2200 mm 2.6 mm 12, 15 and 20 MHz 3780
PL 2220- (12, 15, 20) 2200 mm 2.0 mm 12, 15 and 20 MHz 3780
PL 2226- 7.5B 2200 mm 2.6 mm 7.5 MHz 7030
Olympus UM-2R 2140 mm 2.5 mm 12 MHz 4180
UM-3R 2140 mm 2.5 mm 20 MHz 4180
UM-S20-20R 2140 mm 2.0 mm 20 MHz 3560
UM-S30-20R 2140 mm 2.0 mm 30 MHz 3560
UM-S30-25R 2140 mm 2.5 mm 30 MHz 4180
UM-DP12-25R (dual-plane
reconstruction)
2200 mm 2.5 mm 12 MHz 5400
UM-DP20-25R (dual-plane
reconstruction)
2200 mm 2.5 mm 20 MHz 5400
UM-BS20-26R-3 (balloon sheath) 2140 mm 2.6 mm 20 MHz 5680
UM-G20-29R (guide-wire) 2140 mm 2.9 mm 20 MHz 4550
Endoscopic ultrasound probes
752 GASTROINTESTINAL ENDOSCOPY Volume 63, No. 6 : 2006 www.giejournal.org
congenital esophageal stenosis,15 eosinophilic esophagi-
tis,16 and congenital bile duct dilatation.17